
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Lime    677     60     70     70     70     58     44     54      0     30     55     56     58     52

2 Cambridgeshire Sky    566     40     50     60     55     48     44     50      0     52     41     46     40     40

3 Hertfordshire Black    509     70     60     40     55     33     42     34      0     46     35     30     32     32

4 Essex Red    477     30     40     50     30     39     38     34      0     52     26     44     40     54

5 Suffolk Maroon    451     50     30     30     40     32     42     38      0     30     53     34     40     32

6 Bedfordshire White      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0



Team Results Bedfordshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Lime    677     60     70     70     70     58     44     54      0     30     55     56     58     52

2 Cambridgeshire Sky    566     40     50     60     55     48     44     50      0     52     41     46     40     40

3 Hertfordshire Black    509     70     60     40     55     33     42     34      0     46     35     30     32     32

4 Essex Red    477     30     40     50     30     39     38     34      0     52     26     44     40     54

5 Suffolk Maroon    451     50     30     30     40     32     42     38      0     30     53     34     40     32

6 Bedfordshire White      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Lime    677     60     70     70     70     58     44     54      0     30     55     56     58     52

2 Cambridgeshire Sky    566     40     50     60     55     48     44     50      0     52     41     46     40     40

3 Hertfordshire Black    509     70     60     40     55     33     42     34      0     46     35     30     32     32

4 Essex Red    477     30     40     50     30     39     38     34      0     52     26     44     40     54

5 Suffolk Maroon    451     50     30     30     40     32     42     38      0     30     53     34     40     32

6 Bedfordshire White      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 13 Thomas Abbott VJ 43 45 43 43 45 4 24
 14 Matthew Oliver 6LR 2:07.9 2:07.9 5 22
 14 Matthew Oliver SLJ 2.16 2.18 2.36 2.31 2.36 2 28
 15 Jack McKenzie 4LR 54.1 54.6 54.6 3 26
 15 Jack McKenzie STJ 6.12 5.93 6.05 6.26 6.26 5 22
 16 Thomas Ward 6LR 2:05.1 2:05.1 2 28
 16 Thomas Ward SB 75 75 5 22
 17 Zak Hayward S 6.87 7.37 6.18 7.11 7.37 5 22
 18 Anthony Catherwood SLJ 2.06 2.18 2.14 2.16 2.18 7 18
 19 Max Roe 2LR 24.8 25.3 25.3 5 22
 19 Max Roe SB 73 73 6= 19
 20 William Chin 4LR 55.6 0.0 55.6 7 18
 21 Hugo Wells 2LR 24.6 24.9 24.9 3 26
 21 Hugo Wells STJ 5.80 6.08 5.97 6.00 6.08 7 18
 22 Edward Judd VJ 35 31 32 32 35 8 16
 23 Billy White S 10.76 10.31 10.02 9.91 10.76 1 30



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Lime    677     60     70     70     70     58     44     54      0     30     55     56     58     52

2 Cambridgeshire Sky    566     40     50     60     55     48     44     50      0     52     41     46     40     40

3 Hertfordshire Black    509     70     60     40     55     33     42     34      0     46     35     30     32     32

4 Essex Red    477     30     40     50     30     39     38     34      0     52     26     44     40     54

5 Suffolk Maroon    451     50     30     30     40     32     42     38      0     30     53     34     40     32

6 Bedfordshire White      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 25 Thomas Bullard S 9.74 10.15 10.42 9.69 10.42 2 28
 26 Samson Wright 2LR 25.0 25.2 25.2 4 24
 26 Samson Wright S 7.64 0.00 6.01 6.20 7.64 4 24
 27 Isaac Wright VJ 49 49 47 49 49 2 28
 29 Alex Rawie STJ 5.52 5.52 5.47 5.42 5.52 9 14
 30 Dominic Alexandru SLJ 2.29 2.30 2.27 2.29 2.30 4 24
 31 Elija Munashe Browne 6LR 2:13.6 2:13.6 9 14
 31 Elija Munashe Browne SB 69 69 9 14
 32 Reece Malcolm 4LR 56.6 0.0 56.6 9 14
 32 Reece Malcolm VJ 46 43 41 43 46 3 26
 33 Olamide Odupitan 2LR 25.3 0.0 25.3 8= 15
 33 Olamide Odupitan SLJ 2.22 2.27 2.27 2.24 2.27 6 20
 34 Kai Anderson Whitting 4LR 54.3 54.8 54.8 4 24
 34 Kai Anderson Whitting STJ 6.51 6.68 6.62 6.58 6.68 3 26
 35 Noel Moore 6LR 2:09.8 2:09.8 6 20
 35 Noel Moore SB 68 68 10 12



Team Results Hertfordshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Lime    677     60     70     70     70     58     44     54      0     30     55     56     58     52

2 Cambridgeshire Sky    566     40     50     60     55     48     44     50      0     52     41     46     40     40

3 Hertfordshire Black    509     70     60     40     55     33     42     34      0     46     35     30     32     32

4 Essex Red    477     30     40     50     30     39     38     34      0     52     26     44     40     54

5 Suffolk Maroon    451     50     30     30     40     32     42     38      0     30     53     34     40     32

6 Bedfordshire White      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 37 Isaac Taylor Cummings STJ 6.21 5.92 5.83 6.15 6.21 6 20
 38 Charlie Richards 2LR 25.3 0.0 25.3 8= 15
 38 Charlie Richards SLJ 2.10 2.11 2.04 0.00 2.11 8 16
 39 Matthew Dorman 6LR 2:10.1 2:10.1 7 18
 39 Matthew Dorman VJ 33 32 30 33 33 9 14
 40 Ellis Turner STJ 5.46 5.15 5.27 5.44 5.46 10 12
 41 Flynn Presence SLJ 2.08 2.04 2.06 2.08 2.08 9 14
 42 Ollie May S 5.24 4.66 6.56 5.52 6.56 6 20
 43 Alex Greaves 2LR 25.2 0.0 25.2 7 18
 43 Alex Greaves SB 71 71 8 16
 44 Tyrese Davis 4LR 52.4 52.2 52.2 1 30
 44 Tyrese Davis S 7.41 8.38 8.00 8.58 8.58 3 26
 45 Julian Snelling 4LR 58.5 0.0 58.5 10 12
 45 Julian Snelling VJ 37 40 34 36 40 7 18
 47 Lewis Ambler 6LR 2:10.6 2:10.6 8 16
 47 Lewis Ambler SB 73 73 6= 19



Team Results Norfolk (lime)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Lime    677     60     70     70     70     58     44     54      0     30     55     56     58     52

2 Cambridgeshire Sky    566     40     50     60     55     48     44     50      0     52     41     46     40     40

3 Hertfordshire Black    509     70     60     40     55     33     42     34      0     46     35     30     32     32

4 Essex Red    477     30     40     50     30     39     38     34      0     52     26     44     40     54

5 Suffolk Maroon    451     50     30     30     40     32     42     38      0     30     53     34     40     32

6 Bedfordshire White      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 49 Conrad Winter 2LR 24.6 24.5 24.5 1= 29
 49 Conrad Winter STJ 6.86 6.84 6.83 6.84 6.86 1 30
 50 David MacQueen 2LR 24.6 24.5 24.5 1= 29
 50 David MacQueen STJ 6.64 6.72 0.00 0.00 6.72 2 28
 51 Jaiden Dean SLJ 2.45 2.42 2.38 2.48 2.48 1 30
 52 Riley Kemp 4LR 54.6 53.6 53.6 2 28
 52 Riley Kemp SLJ 2.31 2.24 2.22 2.29 2.31 3 26
 53 Calvin Smith 6LR 2:02.2 2:02.2 1 30
 53 Calvin Smith VJ 63 54 58 58 63 1 30
 54 Kit Howlett 6LR 2:07.4 2:07.4 4 24
 54 Kit Howlett SB 84 84 1= 29
 55 Henry Whall 4LR 56.1 0.0 56.1 8 16
 56 Liam Clare VJ 40 45 41 42 45 5 22
 58 Hal Morritt S 6.18 6.29 5.77 6.20 6.29 7 18
 59 Ben Polley S 5.34 5.30 5.61 4.87 5.61 10 12
 60 Ryan Wood SB 80 80 3 26



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Norfolk Lime    677     60     70     70     70     58     44     54      0     30     55     56     58     52

2 Cambridgeshire Sky    566     40     50     60     55     48     44     50      0     52     41     46     40     40

3 Hertfordshire Black    509     70     60     40     55     33     42     34      0     46     35     30     32     32

4 Essex Red    477     30     40     50     30     39     38     34      0     52     26     44     40     54

5 Suffolk Maroon    451     50     30     30     40     32     42     38      0     30     53     34     40     32

6 Bedfordshire White      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 61 Joel Burgess 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 6 20
 61 Joel Burgess STJ 6.60 6.52 6.54 6.46 6.60 4 24
 62 Finn Howes 4LR 55.2 55.0 55.0 5 22
 62 Finn Howes STJ 5.80 5.74 5.71 5.72 5.80 8 16
 63 Ben Diaby 2LR 25.5 0.0 25.5 10 12
 63 Ben Diaby VJ 0 43 41 39 43 6 20
 64 Vaughan Beckham SB 78 78 4 24
 65 Ben Cone 6LR 2:06.3 2:06.3 3 26
 65 Ben Cone SB 84 84 1= 29
 66 Zayvion Harris 4LR 54.3 55.7 55.7 6 20
 66 Zayvion Harris SLJ 2.28 0.00 2.29 2.20 2.29 5 22
 67 Jack Gooch 6LR 2:14.1 2:14.1 10 12
 67 Jack Gooch S 5.82 5.23 5.48 5.56 5.82 9 14
 68 Nathan Littlejohns SLJ 1.96 1.94 2.01 2.02 2.02 10 12
 69 Peter Jardine S 6.09 6.01 5.62 5.26 6.09 8 16
 72 Seth Frankland VJ 33 33 28 30 33 10 12



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Hertfordshire Black 1:58.7 0.0 1:58.7     70.0

2 05 Norfolk Lime 1:59.1 0.0 1:59.1     60.0

3 06 Suffolk Maroon 1:59.3 0.0 1:59.3     50.0

4 02 Cambridgeshire Sky 2:02.6 0.0 2:02.6     40.0

5 03 Essex Red 2:09.7 0.0 2:09.7     30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Norfolk Lime 50.0 0.0 50.0     70.0

2 04 Hertfordshire Black 50.2 0.0 50.2     60.0

3 02 Cambridgeshire Sky 50.4 0.0 50.4     50.0

4 03 Essex Red 51.5 0.0 51.5     40.0

5 06 Suffolk Maroon 52.6 0.0 52.6     30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

Bedfordshire White        0
1 Norfolk Lime       58
2 Cambridgeshire Sky       48
3 Essex Red       39
4 Hertfordshire Black       33
5 Suffolk Maroon       32

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Norfolk Lime 49  Conrad Winter 24.5       29

1= Norfolk Lime 50  David MacQueen 24.5       29

3 Cambridgeshire Sky 21  Hugo Wells 24.9       26

4 Essex Red 26  Samson Wright 25.2       24

5 Cambridgeshire Sky 19  Max Roe 25.3       22

6 Suffolk Maroon 61  Joel Burgess 24.4       20

7 Hertfordshire Black 43  Alex Greaves 25.2       18

8= Essex Red 33  Olamide Odupitan 25.3       15

8= Hertfordshire Black 38  Charlie Richards 25.3       15

10 Suffolk Maroon 63  Ben Diaby 25.5       12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

Bedfordshire White        0
1= Cambridgeshire Sky       44
1= Norfolk Lime       44
3= Hertfordshire Black       42
3= Suffolk Maroon       42
5 Essex Red       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Black 44  Tyrese Davis 52.2       30

2 Norfolk Lime 52  Riley Kemp 53.6       28

3 Cambridgeshire Sky 15  Jack McKenzie 54.6       26

4 Essex Red 34  Kai Anderson Whitting 54.8       24

5 Suffolk Maroon 62  Finn Howes 55.0       22

6 Suffolk Maroon 66  Zayvion Harris 55.7       20

7 Cambridgeshire Sky 20  William Chin 55.6       18

8 Norfolk Lime 55  Henry Whall 56.1       16

9 Essex Red 32  Reece Malcolm 56.6       14

10 Hertfordshire Black 45  Julian Snelling 58.5       12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

Bedfordshire White        0
1 Norfolk Lime       54
2 Cambridgeshire Sky       50
3 Suffolk Maroon       38
4= Essex Red       34
4= Hertfordshire Black       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Lime 53  Calvin Smith 2:02.2       30

2 Cambridgeshire Sky 16  Thomas Ward 2:05.1       28

3 Suffolk Maroon 65  Ben Cone 2:06.3       26

4 Norfolk Lime 54  Kit Howlett 2:07.4       24

5 Cambridgeshire Sky 14  Matthew Oliver 2:07.9       22

6 Essex Red 35  Noel Moore 2:09.8       20

7 Hertfordshire Black 39  Matthew Dorman 2:10.1       18

8 Hertfordshire Black 47  Lewis Ambler 2:10.6       16

9 Essex Red 31  Elija Munashe Browne 2:13.6       14

10 Suffolk Maroon 67  Jack Gooch 2:14.1       12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Norfolk Lime 2:28.3 0.0 2:28.3     70.0

2 02 Cambridgeshire Sky 2:30.3 0.0 2:30.3     60.0

3 03 Essex Red 2:33.1 0.0 2:33.1     50.0

4 04 Hertfordshire Black 2:33.5 0.0 2:33.5     40.0

5 06 Suffolk Maroon 2:35.9 0.0 2:35.9     30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Norfolk Lime 2:17.6 0.0 2:17.6     70.0

2= 02 Cambridgeshire Sky 2:18.6 0.0 2:18.6     55.0

2= 04 Hertfordshire Black 2:18.6 0.0 2:18.6     55.0

4 06 Suffolk Maroon 2:20.2 0.0 2:20.2     40.0

5 03 Essex Red 2:23.2 0.0 2:23.2     30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

Bedfordshire White        0
1= Cambridgeshire Sky       52
1= Essex Red       52
3 Hertfordshire Black       46
4= Norfolk Lime       30
4= Suffolk Maroon       30

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cambridgeshire Sky 23  Billy White 10.76       30

2 Essex Red 25  Thomas Bullard 10.42       28

3 Hertfordshire Black 44  Tyrese Davis 8.58       26

4 Essex Red 26  Samson Wright 7.64       24

5 Cambridgeshire Sky 17  Zak Hayward 7.37       22

6 Hertfordshire Black 42  Ollie May 6.56       20

7 Norfolk Lime 58  Hal Morritt 6.29       18

8 Suffolk Maroon 69  Peter Jardine 6.09       16

9 Suffolk Maroon 67  Jack Gooch 5.82       14

10 Norfolk Lime 59  Ben Polley 5.61       12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

Bedfordshire White        0
1 Norfolk Lime       55
2 Suffolk Maroon       53
3 Cambridgeshire Sky       41
4 Hertfordshire Black       35
5 Essex Red       26

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Norfolk Lime 54  Kit Howlett 84       29

1= Suffolk Maroon 65  Ben Cone 84       29

3 Norfolk Lime 60  Ryan Wood 80       26

4 Suffolk Maroon 64  Vaughan Beckham 78       24

5 Cambridgeshire Sky 16  Thomas Ward 75       22

6= Cambridgeshire Sky 19  Max Roe 73       19

6= Hertfordshire Black 47  Lewis Ambler 73       19

8 Hertfordshire Black 43  Alex Greaves 71       16

9 Essex Red 31  Elija Munashe Browne 69       14

10 Essex Red 35  Noel Moore 68       12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

Bedfordshire White        0
1 Norfolk Lime       56
2 Cambridgeshire Sky       46
3 Essex Red       44
4 Suffolk Maroon       34
5 Hertfordshire Black       30

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Lime 51  Jaiden Dean 2.48       30

2 Cambridgeshire Sky 14  Matthew Oliver 2.36       28

3 Norfolk Lime 52  Riley Kemp 2.31       26

4 Essex Red 30  Dominic Alexandru 2.30       24

5 Suffolk Maroon 66  Zayvion Harris 2.29       22

6 Essex Red 33  Olamide Odupitan 2.27       20

7 Cambridgeshire Sky 18  Anthony Catherwood 2.18       18

8 Hertfordshire Black 38  Charlie Richards 2.11       16

9 Hertfordshire Black 41  Flynn Presence 2.08       14

10 Suffolk Maroon 68  Nathan Littlejohns 2.02       12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

Bedfordshire White        0
1 Norfolk Lime       58
2= Cambridgeshire Sky       40
2= Essex Red       40
2= Suffolk Maroon       40
5 Hertfordshire Black       32

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Lime 49  Conrad Winter 6.86       30

2 Norfolk Lime 50  David MacQueen 6.72       28

3 Essex Red 34  Kai Anderson Whitting 6.68       26

4 Suffolk Maroon 61  Joel Burgess 6.60       24

5 Cambridgeshire Sky 15  Jack McKenzie 6.26       22

6 Hertfordshire Black 37  Isaac Taylor Cummings 6.21       20

7 Cambridgeshire Sky 21  Hugo Wells 6.08       18

8 Suffolk Maroon 62  Finn Howes 5.80       16

9 Essex Red 29  Alex Rawie 5.52       14

10 Hertfordshire Black 40  Ellis Turner 5.46       12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional 2018 U13B UEA 23 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

Bedfordshire White        0
1 Essex Red       54
2 Norfolk Lime       52
3 Cambridgeshire Sky       40
4= Hertfordshire Black       32
4= Suffolk Maroon       32

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Lime 53  Calvin Smith 63       30

2 Essex Red 27  Isaac Wright 49       28

3 Essex Red 32  Reece Malcolm 46       26

4 Cambridgeshire Sky 13  Thomas Abbott 45       24

5 Norfolk Lime 56  Liam Clare 45       22

6 Suffolk Maroon 63  Ben Diaby 43       20

7 Hertfordshire Black 45  Julian Snelling 40       18

8 Cambridgeshire Sky 22  Edward Judd 35       16

9 Hertfordshire Black 39  Matthew Dorman 33       14

10 Suffolk Maroon 72  Seth Frankland 33       12


